

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4310/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-03-2021 in SCA No. 4293/2021 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

DAMOR NANABHAI MANABHAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.149333/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.149332/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.149330/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 149330/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 149333/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 149332/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 18-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment for filing additional document(s), hearing of this matter is deferred for four weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)