SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5619/2024

DAMOR NANABHAI MANABHAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.149333/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.149332/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.149330/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 149333/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 07-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Amir Kaleem, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjeet Singh Ranga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.

Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Abhipsa Mohanty, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Menon, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Bhadola, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 have filed memo of appearance only.

Four weeks time is granted to file vakalatnama and the counter

2

affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 3, 5 and 6 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 25.9.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG